Senate File 2275

S-5059 1 Amend Senate File 2275 as follows: 2 1. Page 1, line 14, by striking <operator> and 3 inserting <service provider> 4 2. Page 1, line 15, by striking <operating> 5 Page 1, line 15, by striking <with a> and 3. 6 inserting <with an internet wagering> 4. Page 1, line 16, by striking <conduct> and 7 8 inserting <provide> Page 3, line 1, by striking <operators> and 9 5. 10 inserting <service providers> 11 Page 3, line 15, by striking <conduct> and 6. 12 inserting <operate> 13 Page 3, line 18, by striking <operator> and 7. 14 inserting <service provider> 15 Page 3, line 18, after <provided in> by 8. 16 inserting <this section and> 17 Page 3, by striking lines 23 through 30 and 9. 18 inserting <operate gambling games under this chapter 19 as determined by the commission. The issuance of a 20 license to> 21 10. Page 3, line 31, by striking <by more than one 22 licensee> 23 11. Page 4, line 5, by striking <through a single 24 internet site> and inserting <as determined by the 25 commission> 26 12. Page 4, line 13, by striking <conduct> and 27 inserting <operate> 13. Page 4, line 22, by striking <conduct> and 28 29 inserting <operate> 30 14. Page 4, after line 29 by inserting: <0e. A qualified sponsoring organization licensed 31 32 to operate gambling games under this chapter that 33 is issued an individual or a single joint internet 34 wagering license shall make distributions of the 35 receipts from internet wagering on poker in the same 36 manner as provided in section 99F.6, subsection 4, 37 paragraph a'', subparagraph (2), or in the operating 38 agreement entered into by the qualified sponsoring 39 organization as provided in section 99F.5, whichever 40 is applicable.> 41 15. Page 4, after line 32 by inserting: <3. A person holding a valid license pursuant to 42 43 chapter 99D or section 99F.7 is exempt from further 44 investigation and examination for licensing to operate 45 internet wagering pursuant to this chapter. However, 46 the commission may order future investigations or 47 examinations as the commission finds appropriate.> 16. Page 5, line 3, after <license, > by inserting 48 49 <an internet wagering service provider license,> 50 17. Page 5, lines 8 and 9, by striking <applicant,

SF2275.4836 (1) 84 ec/nh 1 and internet wagering operator if applicable,> and 2 inserting <applicant> 3 18. Page 5, lines 10 and 11, by striking 4 <applicant, or internet wagering operator if 5 applicable,> and inserting <applicant> 6 19. Page 5, lines 21 and 22, by striking <a 7 gambling games licensee who submits an application> and 8 inserting <an applicant> 9 20. Title page, line 1, by striking <conduct> and 10 inserting <operate> 11 21. By renumbering as necessary.

JEFF DANIELSON